Please note that payments submitted through cheque or demand draft shall not 
be accepted.  For further details regarding Payment, please refer to Karnataka 
Public Procurement Portal at the above-mentioned website. EMD in any other form 
will not be entertained. 

The bidder should upload proof of online payment of EMD of ₹ 15,00,000(Rupees 
Fifteen lakhs only) with the Technical Bid. 

The bid/bidder shall be summarily disqualified if the prescribed EMD is not 
submitted along with the bid.  The EMD (bid security) of the unsuccessful 
Bidder/s will be discharged / returned as promptly as possible 

Modified Clause

[...]

Please note that payments submitted through cheque or demand draft shall not 
be accepted.  For further details regarding Payment, please refer to Karnataka 
Public Procurement Portal at the above-mentioned website. EMD in any other form 
will not be entertained. 

The bidder should upload proof of online payment of EMD of ₹ 15,00,000(Rupees 
Fifteen lakhs only) with the Technical Bid. 

The bid/bidder shall be summarily disqualified if the prescribed EMD is not 
submitted along with the bid.  The EMD (bid security) of the unsuccessful 
Bidder/s will be discharged / returned as promptly as possible